w	Effectiveness And Efficiency

w	Leading To Win

Colgate-Palmolive Company is a $16.7 billion global company serving people in more than 200 countries and territories with consumer products
that make lives healthier and more enjoyable. The Company focuses on
strong global brands in its core businesses – Oral Care, Personal Care, Home Care and Pet Nutrition. Colgate follows a tightly defined strategy to
grow market shares for key products, such as toothpaste, toothbrushes,
bar and liquid soaps, deodorants/antiperspirants, dishwashing detergents,
household cleaners, fabric conditioners and specialty pet food.Cover: Photo taken in San Miguel de Allende, Mexico.  Contents:

 2 Financial Highlights 4 Dear Colgate Shareholder 8 Engaging To Build Our Brands   14 Innovation For Growth   16 Effectiveness And Efficiency   18 Leading To Win
 20 Colgate’s Sustainability Strategy 21 Reconciliation Of Non-GAAP Financial Measures 22 Your Board Of Directors 23 Your Management Team 24 Global Financial Review/Form 10-K   IBC Shareholder Information

Smarter And Faster

r	France

 2011 Annual Report   1

Financial Highlights

(Dollars in Millions Except Per Share Amounts)  2011  2010 Change

Worldwide Net Sales $ 16,734  $ 15,564  +7.5%

Unit Volume, Excluding Divested Businesses   +4.0%

Gross Profit Margin  57.3%  59.1% -180 basis points

Operating Profit $ 3,841  $ 3,489  +10%

Operating Profit Margin  23.0%  22.4% +60 basis points

Net Income Attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company*† $ 2,431  $ 2,203  +10%

Net Income Attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company Percent to Sales  14.5%  14.2% +30 basis points

Diluted Earnings Per Share*† $ 4.94  $ 4.31  +15%

Dividends Paid Per Share $ 2.27  $ 2.03  +12%

Operating Cash Flow $ 2,896  $ 3,211  -10%

Number of Registered Common Shareholders  28,900  29,900 -3%

Number of Common Shares Outstanding (in millions)  480  495 -3%

Year-end Stock Price $ 92.39 $ 80.37 +15%

 Highlights
u	Worldwide net sales rose 7.5% to an all-time

 record level.

u	The excellent top-line growth was driven by

 double-digit growth in emerging markets.

u	Global advertising increased 5% to $1,734

 million.

u	The quarterly dividend increased by 9% in 2011,

 on top of the 20% increase in 2010.

* Net income attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company and
diluted earnings per share in 2011 include an aftertax gain of
$135 million ($0.27 per diluted share) resulting from the sale
of the Company’s laundry detergent business in Colombia and
certain other items totaling to $177 million ($0.36 per diluted